

Lawrence J. Kolesa Deputy Chief Fire Official

## City of Linden

Union County, New Jersey

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU }02 Sourli Wood AvENUE LiNdEN, NEW JERSEY 070}6 (908) 474--4560 FAx: (908) 474 0}18

August 26, 2020



William M. Hasko Fire Chief



Mrs. Dorota M. Kotowski, Secretary Planning Board City Hall Linden, New Jersey 07036

> Re: Application No. SP# 1129-20 Freddy's Frozen Custard & Steakburgers 1016 W. Edgar Road

Dear Mrs. Kotowski:

I have reviewed the above Site Plan and have no objections. The applicant must comply with the requirements of the New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and the International Fire Code New Jersey Edition 2015 as adopted by the City of Linden.

--R -- L

' olesa, eputy Fire Chief Fire Official

LJK:ljk